
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION LuivllMlSSlUN 

COMMISSIONERS 

BOB STUMP - Chairman 
GARY PIERCE 
BRENDA BURNS 
BOB BURNS 
SUSAN BITTER SMITH 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

ARIZONA CORPORATION, FOR A 
DETERMINATION OF THE CURRENT FAIR 
VALUE OF ITS UTILITY PLANT AND 
PROPERTY AND FOR INCREASES IN ITS 
RATES AND CHARGES BASED THEREON FOR 
UTILITY SERVICE BY ITS ANTHEM WATER 
DISTRICT AND ITS SUN CITY WATER 
DISTRICT, AND POSSIBLE RATE 

AMERICAN WATER COMPANY’S DISTRICTS. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

ARIZONA CORPORATION, FOR A 
DETERMINATION OF THE CURRENT FAIR 
VALUE OF ITS UTILITY PLANT AND 
PROPERTY AND FOR INCREASES IN ITS 
RATES AND CHARGES BASED THEREON FOR 
UTILITY SERVICE BY ITS ANTHEMIAGUA 
FRIA WASTEWATER DISTRICT, ITS SUN CITY 
WASTEWATER DISTRICT AND ITS SUN CITY 
WEST WASTEWATER DISTRICT, AND 
POSSIBLE RATE CONSOLIDATION FOR ALL 

COMPANY’S DISTRICTS. 

ARIZONA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, AN 

CONSOLIDATION FOR ALL OF ARIZONA- 

ARIZONA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, AN 

OF ARIZONA-AMERICAN WATER 

DOCKET NO. W-01303A-09-0343 

Arizona Corporation Ccmmissior; c 

DOCKET NO. SW-01303A-09-0343 

PROCEDURAL ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On July 30, 2014, the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) issued Decision No. 

74588 in the above-captioned dockets stating that it had received a significant number of customer 

complaints and petitions concerning EPCOR Water Arizona, Inc. (“EPCOR”) Agua Fria District’s 

rates and charges for water and wastewater service. 

On October 31, 2014, a Procedural Order was issued which, among other things, directed 

EPCOR to publish and mail notice to customers of two public comment meetings. The Procedural 

Order also erroneously required EPCOR to complete publication by “no later than October 3,2014.” 
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DOCKET NO. W-O1303A-09-0343 ET AL. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED the publication requirement set forth in the October 31, 

!014, Procedural Order shall be modified to November 17,2014. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that in all other respects, the October 31, 2014, Procedural 

hder shall remain in full force and effect. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all parties must comply with Rules 31 and 38 of the Rules 

)f the Arizona Supreme Court and A.R.S. $ 40-243 with respect to the practice of law and admission 

iro hac vice. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that withdrawal of representation must be made in compliance 

Nith A.A.C. R14-3-104(E) and Rule 1.16 of the Rules of Professional Conduct (under Rule 42 of the 

tules of the Arizona Supreme Court). Representation before the Commission includes appearances 

it all hearings and procedural conferences, as well as all Open Meetings for which the matter is 

icheduled for discussion, unless counsel has previously been granted permission to withdraw by the 

4dministrative Law Judge or the Commission. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Ex Parte Rule (A.A.C. R14-3-113 - Unauthorized 

Jommunications) continues to apply to this proceeding and shall remain in effect until the 

Jommission's Decision in this matter is final and non-appealable. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the time periods specified herein shall not be extended 

msuant to Rule 6(a) or (e) of the Rules of Civil Procedure. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Administrative Law Judge may rescind, alter, amend, 

)r waive any portion of this Procedural Order either by subsequent Procedural Order or by ruling at 

iearing. 

DATED this 3 d- day of November, 2014. 

DWIGHT D. NODES 
ASSISTANT CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE 
LAW JUDGE 
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DOCKET NO. W-O1303A-09-0343 ET AL. 

'opies o the foregoing were emaileddelivered 
lis 34 day of November, 2014 to: 

'campbel@Jrrlaw .com 
4hallam@lrrlaw.com 
hubbard@,epcor .com 
udith.Dworkin@,SacksTiernev.com 
,oxann.Gallagher@,SacksTiemev .com 
essica.Chester@,SacksTiernev.com 
pozefskv@,amco. gov 
fraulob@azruco. gov 
ibaclawver@aol.com 
:rockett@bhfs.com 
die. bluesky@,gmail. com 
lHerrema@bhfs.com 
ivanquathem@,rcalaw.com 
zefroh@rcalaw. com 
gbotha45@gmail.com 
ynthia.campell@,phoenix. POV 

aul.norman@,phoenix.gov 
iw.civil.minute.entries@,phoenix.gov 
. edwards795 @,yahoo. com 
saborsky@,cox.net 
kvlar 98@,q.com 
oeshomes@,earthlink.net 
dprocto@,gmail.com 
gervenack@bmi.net 
,regeisert@gmail.com 
mitchell@azcc. gov 
Ihumphrev@,azcc. gov 
hodge@,azcc.gov 
5Scamargo@,azcc.gov - 

Ar. Steven M. Olea 
lirector, Utilities Division 
4RIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007 
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Ms. Janice M. Alward 
Chief Counsel, Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

B.T+\ 
Tammy Vel 
Assist& to D%ight D. Nodes 
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